

RESOLUTION NO. 180 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 528 OF 2011; TO CHANGE SOURCE OF FUNDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS, FIRE ALARM PANEL REPLACEMENT AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AT WESTMOUNT HEALTH FACILITY (WC 32-11)

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors through Resolution No. 528 of 2011, authorized an agreement with the lowest bidder for Construction Services for Installation of Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Fire Alarm Panel Replacement and Carbon Monoxide Detectors at Westmount Health Facility (WC 32-11), and that the funds for said project be expended from Capital Project No. H296.9550 280 Westmount Sprinkler System Project, and

WHEREAS, the Economic Growth & Development and Finance Committees of the Warren County Board of Supervisors have recommended that funding for the Construction Services for Installation of Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Fire Alarm Panel Replacement and Carbon Monoxide Detectors at Westmount Health Facility (WC 32-11) come from CD72 8662-10-470 Westmount Sprinklers-Public Works Fac. Site Imprv. - Contract, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and directs that the funding for the Construction Services for Installation of Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Fire Alarm Panel Replacement and Carbon Monoxide Detectors at Westmount Health Facility (WC 32-11), be expended from CD72 8662-10-470 Westmount Sprinklers-Public Works Fac. Site Imprv. - Contract, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above amendment, Resolution No. 528 of 2011 shall remain in full force and effect.